				ENGINEERS	SESTIMATE	Rege Construction Inc		Gordon N Ball		Ghilotti Bros Inc		Ground Control Inc		McCullough Construction Inc		Granite Construction Co		Argonaut Constructors Inc		Stewart Engineering Inc	
NO. CODE P	F ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	OTY	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL
1 12 000X	CONSTRUCTION PROJECT FUNDING IDENTIFICATION SIGNS	EA	2	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$542.00	\$1,084.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,750.00	\$5,500.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$5,600.00	\$596.00	\$1,192.00
2 12 0100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$156,988.00	\$156,988.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$369,000.00	\$369,000.00	\$265,200.00	\$265,200.00	\$633,819.00	\$633,819.00	\$260,650.00	\$260,650.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$421,025.00	\$421,025,00
3 12 0101	FLAGGING	FA	90000	\$1.00	90,000,00	\$1.00	90 000 002	\$1.00	00 000 002	\$1.00	00 000 002	\$1.00	00 000 002	\$1.00	00 000 002	\$1.00	00 000 092	\$1.00	90,000,00	\$1.00	90 000 002
4 12 8651	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EA	2	\$8,500.00	\$17,000.00	\$6,228.00	\$12,456,00	\$12,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$17,500.00	\$35,000.00	\$13,500.00	\$27,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$64,000.00	\$7,075.00	\$14,150.00
5 13 0100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	1	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$34,583.00	\$34,583,00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$184,000.00	\$184,000.00	\$146,100.00	\$146,100.00	\$505,010.00	\$505,010.00	\$30,000.00	00.000.022	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$57,394.00	\$57,394,00
6 13 0200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	- 1	\$6,500.00	\$6,500,00	\$25,387.00	\$25,387,00	\$5,000.00	95,000,00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600,00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200,00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900,00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$38,000.00	\$38,000,00	\$2,260.00	\$2,260.00
7 13.0680	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	LF	770	\$15.00	\$11.550.00	\$12.00	\$9.240.00	\$5.00	\$3,850,00	\$19.00	\$14,630,00	\$13.50	\$10,395,00	\$6.00	\$4,620,00	\$6.40	\$4,928,00	\$19.00	\$14,630,00	\$15.00	\$11.550.00
8 14 6001	CONTRACTOR SUPPLIED BIOLOGIST	DAY	5	\$1,600.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,607.00	\$8,035.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$6,500.00	\$2,950.00	\$14,750.00	\$902.60	\$4,513.00	\$1,399.00	\$6,995.00	\$3,200.00	\$16,000.00	\$3,145.00	\$15,725.00
9 17 0103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$16,507.00	\$16,507.00	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$34,160.00	\$34,160.00	\$87,000.00	\$87,000.00	\$180,622.80	\$180,622.80	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$59,065.00	\$59,065,00
10 19 0101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	6650	\$140.00	\$931,000,00	\$74.00	\$492,100,00	\$78.00	\$518,700.00	\$57.00	\$379.050.00	\$112.50	\$748 125 00	\$73.84	\$491.036.00	\$62.00	\$412,300,00	\$40.00	\$266,000,00	\$142.00	\$944,300,00
11 19.8010	IMPORTED BORROW	CY	450	\$50.00	\$22,500,00	\$89.00	\$40,050,00	\$25.00	\$11,250,00	\$180.00	\$81,000,00	\$153.00	\$68.850.00	\$72.29	\$32 530 50	\$11.50	\$5,175,00	\$160.00	\$72,000,00	\$163.00	\$73,350,00
12 19 2049 F	F STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (SOLDIER PILE WALL)	CY	611	\$200.00	\$122,200.00	\$455.00	\$278,005.00	\$200.00	\$122,200,00	\$190.00	\$116,090.00	\$125.00	\$76,375.00	\$119.80	\$73,197.80	\$450.00	\$274,950.00	\$455.00	\$278,005.00	\$314.00	\$191.854.00
13 19 3029 F	F STRUCTURE BACKFILL (SOLDIER PILE WALL)	CY	440	\$500.00	\$220,000,00	\$464.00	\$204 160 00	\$100.00	\$44,000,00	\$425.00	\$187,000,00	\$162.00	\$71,280,00	\$196.43	\$86,429.20	\$664.00	\$292,160,00	\$275.00	\$121,000,00	\$348.00	\$153,120,00
14 193116F	F CONCRETE BACKFILL (SOLDIER PILE WALL)	CY	342	\$600.00	\$205,200,00	\$963.00	\$329,346,00	\$600.00	\$205,200,00	\$495.00	\$169,290.00	\$705.00	\$241 110 00	\$545.00	\$186,390.00	\$545.00	\$186,390,00	\$545.00	\$186,390,00	\$614.00	\$209.988.00
15 19,4001	DITCH EXCAVATION	CY	135	\$175.00	\$23,625,00	\$69.00	\$9,315,00	\$50.00	\$6.750.00	\$85.00	\$11,475.00	\$134.00	\$18,090,00	\$70.94	\$9.576.90	\$120.00	\$16,200,00	\$498.00	\$67,230,00	\$205.00	\$27,675,00
16 19 8050	EMBANKMENT	CY	1150	\$75.00	\$86,250.00	\$102.00	\$117,300.00	\$50.00	\$57,500.00	\$95.00	\$109,250.00	\$73.00	\$83,950.00	\$116.43	\$133,894.50	\$65.00	\$74,750.00	\$305.00	\$350,750.00	\$70.00	\$80,500.00
17 19 8250	GEOSYNTHETIC REINFORCEMENT	SQYD	2570	\$12.00	\$30.840.00	\$14.00	\$35,980,00	\$6.00	\$15,420,00	\$10.00	\$25,700,00	\$10.00	\$25,700,00	\$5.13	\$13 184 10	\$6.50	\$16,705.00	\$6.00	\$15,420,00	\$12.50	\$32,125,00
18 21.0260	BOLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT (ILITE MESH)	SOFT	10880	\$3.00	\$32,640,00	\$1.00	\$10,880,00	\$1.00	\$10.880.00	\$1.40	\$15,232,00	\$1.10	\$11,968,00	\$1.39	\$15 123 20	\$0.75	\$8,160,00	\$1.39	\$15 123 20	\$1.50	\$16,320.00
19 21 0430	HYDROSEED	SQFT	10880	\$1.25	\$13,600.00	\$1.00	\$10,880,00	\$0.25	\$2,720.00	\$1.00	\$10,880.00	\$1.10	\$11,968.00	\$0.99	\$10,771.20	\$0.78	\$8,486.40	\$0.99	\$10,771.20	\$1.10	\$11,968.00
20 26 0203	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	564	\$250.00	\$141,000.00	\$165.00	\$93,060.00	\$150.00	\$84,600.00	\$225.00	\$126,900.00	\$171.00	\$96,444,00	\$108.58	\$61,239,12	\$195.00	\$109,980.00	\$190.00	\$107,160.00	\$218.00	\$122,952,00
21 39 0132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	430	\$450.00	\$193,500,00	\$238.00	\$102,340,00	\$325.00	\$139,750,00	\$290.00	\$124,700,00	\$383.00	\$164 690 00	\$299.91	\$128,961.30	\$225.00	\$96,750,00	\$325.00	\$139,750,00	\$342.00	\$147,060,00
22 39 4077	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE F)	LF	450	\$45.00	\$20,250,00	\$29.00	\$13,050,00	\$10.00	\$4,500.00	\$46.00	\$20,700.00	\$31.00	\$13,950.00	\$17.00	\$7,650.00	\$17.00	\$7,650.00	\$35.00	\$15,750.00	\$23.00	\$10,350.00
23 39 4090	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)	SQYD	310	\$60.00	\$18,600.00	\$61.00	\$18,910.00	\$50.00	\$15,500.00	\$35.00	\$10,850.00	\$360.00	\$111,600.00	\$24.29	\$7,529.90	\$25.00	\$7,750.00	\$85.00	\$26,350.00	\$17.00	\$5,270.00
24 39 8200	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	98	\$85.00	\$8,330.00	\$61.00	\$5,978.00	\$50.00	\$4,900.00	\$110.00	\$10,780.00	\$206.50	\$20,237,00	\$53.64	\$5,256,72	\$60.00	00.088.22	\$100.00	\$9,800.00	\$64.00	\$6,272.00
25 46 0210	GROUND ANCHOR (SUBHORIZONTAL)	EA	69	\$14,000.00	\$966,000.00	\$13,114.00	\$904,866,00	\$13,000.00	\$897,000.00	\$13,300.00	\$917,700.00	\$13,020.00	\$898,380.00	\$11,000.00	\$759,000.00	\$9,665.00	\$666,885,00	\$14,000.00	\$966,000.00	\$13,628.00	\$940,332,00
26 49 0325	STEEL SOLDIER PILE (HP 14 x 117)	LF	4222	\$225.00	\$949,950.00	\$120.00	\$506,640.00	\$130.00	\$548,860.00	\$92.00	\$388,424.00	\$117.50	\$496,085,00	\$153.22	\$646,894.84	\$130.00	\$548,860.00	\$180.00	\$759,960.00	\$126.00	\$531,972.00
27 49 0400	24" DRILLED HOLE	LF	3172.0	\$250.00	\$793,000.00	\$120.00	\$380,640.00	\$220.00	\$697,840.00	\$240.00	\$761,280.00	\$260.25	\$825,513,00	\$208.00	\$659,776.00	\$300.00	\$951,600.00	\$295.00	\$935,740.00	\$263.00	\$834,236,00
28 51 0501 F	F MINOR CONCRETE (LEVELING BLOCK)	CY	1	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,932.00	\$1,932.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$8,430.00	\$8,430.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$6,900.00	\$6,900.00	\$5,927.62	\$5,927.62	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00
29 51 0501 F	F MINOR CONCRETE (CAP BEAM)	CY	132	\$2,000.00	\$264,000.00	\$2,499.00	\$329,868.00	\$1,500.00	\$198,000.00	\$1,280.00	\$168,960.00	\$2,560.00	\$337,920.00	\$1,361.71	\$179,745,72	\$2,450.00	\$323,400.00	\$2,110.31	\$278,560,92	\$1,775.00	\$234,300,00
	F MINOR CONCRETE (CONCRETE WALER)	CY	191	\$3,000.00	\$573,000.00	\$2,841.00	\$542,631.00	\$2,200.00	\$420,200.00	\$1,760.00	\$336,160.00	\$3,200.00	\$611,200.00	\$2,243.33	\$428,476.03	\$4,500.00	\$859,500.00	\$2,637.43	\$503,749.13	\$2,820.00	\$538,620.00
31 51 XXXX	PRECAST CONCRETE LAGGING	SQFT	5500	\$105.00	\$577,500.00	\$91.00	\$500,500.00	\$150.00	\$825,000.00	\$105.00	\$577,500.00	\$88.50	\$486,750.00	\$67.23	\$369,765.00	\$100.00	\$550,000.00	\$96.00	\$528,000.00	\$72.50	\$398,750.00
32 59 0120	CLEAN AND PAINT STEEL SOLDIER PILING	LS	1	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$117,020.00	\$117,020,00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$146,000.00	\$146,000.00	\$90,700.00	\$90,700.00	\$116,406.30	\$116,406.30	\$110,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$94,650.00	\$94,650,00
33 68 2008 F	F CLASS 1 PERMEABLE MATERIAL (BLANKET)	CY	170	\$175.00	\$29,750.00	\$204.00	\$34,680.00	\$225.00	\$38,250.00	\$385.00	\$65,450.00	\$263.00	\$44,710.00	\$433.73	\$73,734,10	\$220.00	\$37,400.00	\$200.00	\$34,000.00	\$185.00	\$31,450.00
34 68 0902	6" PERFORATED PLASTIC PIPE UNDERDRAIN	LF	480	\$115.00	\$55,200.00	\$116.00	\$55,680.00	\$150.00	\$72,000.00	\$160.00	\$76,800.00	\$71.50	\$34,320.00	\$32.53	\$15,614,40	\$125.00	\$60,000.00	\$316.00	\$151,680.00	\$216.00	\$103,680,00
35 691XXX	OVERSIDE DRAIN	EA	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,038.00	\$4,038.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000,00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$15,775.00	\$15,775.00	\$10,325.00	\$10,325.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$1,620.00	\$1,620.00
36 71 0136	REMOVE PIPE	LF	115	\$75.00	\$8,625.00	\$7.00	\$805.00	\$30.00	\$3,450.00	\$30.00	\$3,450.00	\$60.00	\$6,900.00	\$10.00	\$1,150.00	\$10.00	\$1,150.00	\$140.00	\$16,100.00	\$59.00	\$6,785.00
37 72 3070	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (150LB. CLASS III. METHOD B)	CY	138	\$400	\$55,200.00	\$196.00	\$27,048,00	\$110.00	\$15,180.00	\$400.00	\$55,200.00	\$170.00	\$23,460.00	\$600.00	\$82,800.00	\$210.00	\$28,980.00	\$475.00	\$65,550.00	\$255.00	\$35,190.00
38 72 3080	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (60 LB, CLASS II, METHOD B)	CY	5	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$450.00	\$2,250,00	\$800.00	\$4,000.00	\$700.00	\$3,500.00	\$675.00	\$3,375.00	\$268.00	\$1,340.00	\$365.00	\$1.825.00	\$425.00	\$2,125.00	\$1,179.00	\$5,895.00
39 72 9011	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION FABRIC (CLASS 8)	SQYD	120	\$20.00	\$2,400.00	\$17.00	\$2,040,00	\$5.00	\$600,00	\$5.00	\$600.00	\$204.00	\$24,480,00	\$9.00	\$1,080,00	\$7.00	\$840.00	\$10.00	\$1,200.00	\$31.00	\$3,720.00
40 83 2006	MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM (STEEL POST)	LF	475	\$225.00	\$106,875,00	\$218.00	\$103,550,00	\$170.00	\$80,750.00	\$160.00	\$76,000.00	\$255.00	\$121.125.00	\$170.00	\$80,750.00	\$160.00	\$76,000.00	\$160.00	\$76,000.00	\$196.00	\$93,100.00
	TERMINAL SYSTEM (MFLEAT)	EA	2	\$6,500.00	\$13,000.00	\$4,499.00	\$8,998.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,100.00	\$12,200.00	\$5,636.00	\$11,272.00	\$4,800.00	\$9,600.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00
	4" TWO COMPONENT PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (THERMOPLASTIC)	LF	2170	\$30.00	\$65,100.00	\$5.00	\$10,850,00	\$5.00	\$10.850.00	\$4.70	\$10,199.00	\$11.70	\$25,389,00	\$2.50	\$5,425.00	\$2.50	\$5,425,00	\$3.50	\$7,595.00	\$3.00	\$6,510,00
43 999999	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$694,468.50	\$694,468,50	\$323,810.00	\$323,810,00	\$620,000.00	\$620,000,00	\$630,000.00	\$630,000.00	\$149,522.00	\$149,522,00	\$773,642.68	\$773,642.68	\$690,000.00	\$690,000.00	\$536,790.00	\$536,790.00	\$730,000.00	\$730,000,00
1				TOTAL	\$7,611,154	TOTAL	\$5,973,480.00	TOTAL	\$6,229,100.00	TOTAL	\$6,357,810.00	TOTAL	\$6,633,888.00	TOTAL	\$6,935,280.31	TOTAL	\$6,972,874.40	TOTAL	\$7,279,707.07	TOTAL	\$7,309,675.00

10° in 10